FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	06-11-1998	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0311 (exp. 4/94)		MR1197-308			
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	: 125(6) 115(1 24(1) 25(1) 1524 2 Tribi 2019 1619 2011)	militi			
To the Honorable Commissioner c	100735960	.e attached original documents or copy there			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HSIN-HSIUNG CHIOU; SHENG-FU CHIU; TSUNG-KUN HSU; VICTOR SUN; PAO-CHI CHEN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of conveyance: MD 5-28-98		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CHINA TEXTILE INSTITUTE Address: No. 6, Cheng Tengo Road, Tucheng, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
Other		City: Taipei Country: Taiwan, ROC			
Execution Date:5/25/1998	3	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 10 No			
Application number(s) or patent numl If this cocument is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)	<i>f</i>	he execution date of the application is: 5/25/1998 B. Patent No.(s)			
06/02/1998 STHORNTO 00000015 09085831 01 FC:581 40.00 GP	Additional numbers attach	ed? □ Yes OX No			
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBE	RG, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN &		☑ Enclosed			
BILKER		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT	CENTER DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:			
SUITE 105					
City: ELLICOTT CITYState:	<u>ID</u> ZIP: 21043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel the original document.		on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
MORTON J. ROSENBERG	Y ofton	7. Joan 5/27/98			
Name of Person Signing Tota		gnature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:			

ASSIGNMENT

HSIN-HSIUNG CHIOU; SHENG-FU CHIU;	; TSUNG-KUN	HSU; VI	CTOR SUN; PA	O-CHI CHE
hereby sell, assign and transfer to				
CHINA TEXTILE INSTITUTE; No. 6,	Cheng Ten	Road, Tu	icheng,	
Taipei hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	***************************************			
(hereinafter called the Assignee) the ent and all improvements which are disclosed Patent entitled				
SANDING APPARATUS FOR AIR TEXT	URED YARN A	ND FALSE	E TWIST YARN	
which application was	Armidon Alas Tudo do Yale			
(a) executed by the undersigned	on the 25th	day of	Мау	, 19_ ⁹⁸
(b) filed on the day of Serial No.				
including any and all United States Lette any and all extensions, divisions, reissu thereof, and the right to all benefits un Protection of Industrial Property.	ies, substitut	tes, renev	wals or continu	ations
It is hereby authorized and requ Tradeπarks issue any and all said Letters				
Further, it is agreed that, wher expense of said Assignee, the undersigned substitute, renewal, and reissue patent a papers, and generally do everything possidesirable for aiding in securing and main	d will execute applications; ible which sa	e all div execute a id Assigna	isional, contin all rightful ot ee shall consid	uing, her
Signed at		····		
this <u>25th</u> day of <u>May</u>	and the second s	, 19 98	_ '	
	Inventor	(s):		
	Hsin-	Hsung	Chron	***************************************
Witnesses:	She	f-fu	him	
	~		ry Kun	
	Vici	ter S	an	
	DAO	PAT	ENT.	